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Questions

The electrons in one coulomb change is equal to.

An electric field cannot deflect

Which material should be inserted between the plates of a capacitor in order to increase its
capacitance.

For computation of electric flux, the surface area should be.

The negative of the potential gradient is

In Millikan's oil drop experiment a charged particle of mass 'm' is in equilibrium in an will

the force between two charge is 28 N. If paraffin wax of relative permittivity 2.8 is introduced
between the charges as medium, then the force reduces to.

The electrostatic force between two charges is 42 N, If we place a dielectric of Ey=2.1
between the charges then the force become equal to.

Capacitance of a capacitor does not depend upon.

The relative permitivity of air is

Net charge enclosed by Gaussian surface is:

Presence of dielectric between two charges always.

The electric potential at a mid point in an electric dipole is.

Force per unit charge is called:

The electric field created by positive charge is:

Answers Choice

A
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. 1.6 x 10<sup>-19</sup>

. 2.25 x 10<sup>-19</sup>
. 6.25 x 10<sup>-18</sup>
. 6.25 x 10<sup>-19</sup>

X-rays

. a-particles
3-particles
None of these

Copper
Mica
Iron
Tin

Parallel
Flat
Curved

. Spherical

. Electrostatic force
Electromotive force
Potential difference

. Electric field intensity

Zero
g/2
¢}
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25N
20N
10N
15N

42N
88.2N
20N
2N

. Distance between plates
Area of plates

. Electric field between plates
Medium between plates

79.5
1.006
1.06
1.0006
A. zero
B. maximum
C. depend on intensity
D. none of all
A. Reduces the electric force
B. Enhance the electric force
C. Does not effect electric force
D. Double the electric force
A0V
B.0.5V
C.1V
D.15V
A. Gravitational force
B. Electric field intensity
C. Coulomb's force
D. None of these
A. Radially outward
B. Circular
C. Radially inward

D

. Zero
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The force of Neutron due to field of 102 N/C is.

A charge Q is divided into tweo parts g and Q-q and seperated by a distance R. The force of
equilibrium between them will be maximum when:

One of the applications of electrostatic induction is

The electric field created by positive charge is

Gauss's law can only be applied to.

. 1.6 x 10<sup>-17</sup>N
. 1.6 x 10<sup>-19</sup>N

. 1.6 x 10<sup>-21</sup>N
. q=Q/4

.q=Q
. None of these
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. Laser

. Xray machine
. Wilson cloud chamber

. Radially inward
. Zero
. Circular
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A. A curved surface
B. A flat surface

D. A surface of any shape



