

Physics FSC Part 2 Chapter 12 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The electrons in one coulomb change is equal to.	A. 1.6×10^{-19} B. 2.25×10^{-19} C. 6.25×10^{-18} D. 6.25×10^{-19}
2	An electric field cannot deflect	A. X-rays B. a-particles C. β -particles D. None of these
3	Which material should be inserted between the plates of a capacitor in order to increase its capacitance.	A. Copper B. Mica C. Iron D. Tin
4	For computation of electric flux, the surface area should be.	A. Parallel B. Flat C. Curved D. Spherical
5	The negative of the potential gradient is	A. Electrostatic force B. Electromotive force C. Potential difference D. Electric field intensity
6	In Millikan's oil drop experiment a charged particle of mass 'm' is in equilibrium in an will	A. Zero B. $g/2$ C. g D. $2g$
7	the force between two charge is 28 N. If paraffin wax of relative permittivity 2.8 is introduced between the charges as medium, then the force reduces to.	A. 25 N B. 20 N C. 10 N D. 15 N
8	The electrostatic force between two charges is 42 N, If we place a dielectric of $E_r=2.1$ between the charges then the force become equal to.	A. 42 N B. 88.2 N C. 20 N D. 2 N
9	Capacitance of a capacitor does not depend upon.	A. Distance between plates B. Area of plates C. Electric field between plates D. Medium between plates
10	The relative permittivity of air is	A. 79.5 B. 1.006 C. 1.06 D. 1.0006
11	Net charge enclosed by Gaussian surface is:	A. zero B. maximum C. depend on intensity D. none of all
12	Presence of dielectric between two charges always.	A. Reduces the electric force B. Enhance the electric force C. Does not effect electric force D. Double the electric force
13	The electric potential at a mid point in an electric dipole is.	A. 0 V B. 0.5 V C. 1 V D. 1.5 V
14	Force per unit charge is called:	A. Gravitational force B. Electric field intensity C. Coulomb's force D. None of these
15	The electric field created by positive charge is:	A. Radially outward B. Circular C. Radially inward D. Zero

16 The force of Neutron due to field of 10^2 N/C is.

A. 1.6×10^{-17} N
B. 1.6×10^{-19} N
C. Zero
D. 1.6×10^{-21} N

17 A charge Q is divided into two parts q and Q-q and separated by a distance R. The force of equilibrium between them will be maximum when:

A. $q=Q/4$
B. $q=Q/2$
C. $q=Q$
D. None of these

18 One of the applications of electrostatic induction is

A. Laser
B. Photocopier
C. X ray machine
D. Wilson cloud chamber

19 The electric field created by positive charge is

A. Radially inward
B. Zero
C. Circular
D. Radially outward

20 Gauss's law can only be applied to.

A. A curved surface
B. A flat surface
C. A closed surface
D. A surface of any shape
